
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT

2017-18 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of

Headcount Professional Prof Pers/ Service Serv Pers/ Total

County Enrollment Personnel Student Personnel Student Personnel

Barbour 2,300         201.00         11.44    107.00         21.50    308.00         

Berkeley 19,294       1,613.38      11.96    983.00         19.63    2,596.38      

Boone 4,010         340.00         11.79    190.25         21.08    530.25         

Braxton 1,999         178.50         11.20    106.42         18.78    284.92         

Brooke 2,935         277.00         10.60    164.00         17.90    441.00         

Cabell 12,739       1,088.20      11.71    625.50         20.37    1,713.70      

Calhoun 1,028         102.50         10.03    62.50           16.45    165.00         

Clay 1,922         164.00         11.72    95.50           20.13    259.50         

Doddridge 1,116         129.50         8.62      78.80           14.16    208.30         

Fayette 6,365         570.50         11.16    296.50         21.47    867.00         

Gilmer 797            88.00           9.06      52.00           15.33    140.00         

Grant 1,656         151.00         10.97    78.00           21.23    229.00         

Greenbrier 4,897         444.50         11.02    301.50         16.24    746.00         

Hampshire 3,153         268.00         11.76    159.50         19.77    427.50         

Hancock 4,086         351.00         11.64    194.50         21.01    545.50         

Hardy 2,354         183.50         12.83    108.50         21.70    292.00         

Harrison 10,753       960.36         11.20    515.25         20.87    1,475.61      

Jackson 4,654         414.50         11.23    232.00         20.06    646.50         

Jefferson 9,173         743.50         12.34    486.00         18.87    1,229.50      

Kanawha 26,230       2,410.90      10.88    1,266.00      20.72    3,676.90      

Lewis 2,566         225.50         11.38    146.00         17.58    371.50         

Lincoln 3,462         312.50         11.08    186.00         18.61    498.50         

Logan 5,798         488.00         11.88    307.00         18.89    795.00         

Marion 7,999         689.50         11.60    441.00         18.14    1,130.50      

Marshall 4,671         437.00         10.69    287.00         16.28    724.00         

Mason 4,165         353.00         11.80    230.50         18.07    583.50         

McDowell 3,056         284.50         10.74    170.00         17.98    454.50         

Mercer 8,960         784.50         11.42    443.50         20.20    1,228.00      

Mineral 4,105         366.00         11.22    216.50         18.96    582.50         

Mingo 4,209         370.80         11.35    205.00         20.53    575.80         

Monongalia 11,595       1,001.00      11.58    544.25         21.30    1,545.25      

Monroe 1,784         166.50         10.71    93.00           19.18    259.50         

Morgan 2,332         205.10         11.37    112.50         20.73    317.60         

Nicholas 3,738         315.50         11.85    194.50         19.22    510.00         

Ohio 5,269         472.83         11.14    267.00         19.73    739.83         

Pendleton 932            103.00         9.05      61.00           15.28    164.00         

Pleasants 1,145         121.00         9.46      71.50           16.01    192.50         

Pocahontas 1,025         112.00         9.15      69.50           14.75    181.50         

Preston 4,518         368.59         12.26    200.50         22.53    569.09         

Putnam 9,628         814.50         11.82    445.50         21.61    1,260.00      

Raleigh 11,993       1,015.30      11.81    550.29         21.79    1,565.59      

Randolph 4,040         356.50         11.33    196.50         20.56    553.00         

Ritchie 1,457         132.00         11.04    79.00           18.44    211.00         

Roane 2,226         185.00         12.03    108.50         20.52    293.50         

Summers 1,518         137.50         11.04    78.50           19.34    216.00         

Taylor 2,432         204.50         11.89    118.00         20.61    322.50         

Tucker 1,008         96.50           10.45    57.00           17.68    153.50         

Tyler 1,291         129.50         9.97      76.00           16.99    205.50         

Upshur 3,757         327.00         11.49    173.50         21.65    500.50         

Wayne 6,999         583.50         11.99    365.00         19.18    948.50         

Webster 1,366         120.50         11.34    70.00           19.51    190.50         

Wetzel 2,531         280.00         9.04      178.00         14.22    458.00         

Wirt 1,035         94.00           11.01    52.00           19.90    146.00         

Wood 12,606       1,099.00      11.47    596.00         21.15    1,695.00      

Wyoming 3,936         341.50         11.53    205.00         19.20    546.50         

Total 270,613     23,773.46    11.38    13,697.76    19.76    37,471.22    

OSF

01/18/18

Total Personnel (With enr) 18
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT

(SORTED BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS PER PROFESSIONAL PERS)

2017-18 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of

Headcount Professional Students/ Service Students/ Total

Ct. County Enrollment Personnel Prof Pers Personnel Serv Pers Personnel

1 Hardy 2,354         183.50         12.83       108.50         21.70    292.00         

2 Jefferson 9,173         743.50         12.34       486.00         18.87    1,229.50      

3 Preston 4,518         368.59         12.26       200.50         22.53    569.09         

4 Roane 2,226         185.00         12.03       108.50         20.52    293.50         

5 Wayne 6,999         583.50         11.99       365.00         19.18    948.50         

6 Berkeley 19,294       1,613.38      11.96       983.00         19.63    2,596.38      

7 Taylor 2,432         204.50         11.89       118.00         20.61    322.50         

8 Logan 5,798         488.00         11.88       307.00         18.89    795.00         

9 Nicholas 3,738         315.50         11.85       194.50         19.22    510.00         

10 Putnam 9,628         814.50         11.82       445.50         21.61    1,260.00      

11 Raleigh 11,993       1,015.30      11.81       550.29         21.79    1,565.59      

12 Mason 4,165         353.00         11.80       230.50         18.07    583.50         

13 Boone 4,010         340.00         11.79       190.25         21.08    530.25         

14 Hampshire 3,153         268.00         11.76       159.50         19.77    427.50         

15 Clay 1,922         164.00         11.72       95.50           20.13    259.50         

16 Cabell 12,739       1,088.20      11.71       625.50         20.37    1,713.70      

17 Hancock 4,086         351.00         11.64       194.50         21.01    545.50         

18 Marion 7,999         689.50         11.60       441.00         18.14    1,130.50      

19 Monongalia 11,595       1,001.00      11.58       544.25         21.30    1,545.25      

20 Wyoming 3,936         341.50         11.53       205.00         19.20    546.50         

21 Upshur 3,757         327.00         11.49       173.50         21.65    500.50         

22 Wood 12,606       1,099.00      11.47       596.00         21.15    1,695.00      

23 Barbour 2,300         201.00         11.44       107.00         21.50    308.00         

24 Mercer 8,960         784.50         11.42       443.50         20.20    1,228.00      

25 Lewis 2,566         225.50         11.38       146.00         17.58    371.50         

26 Morgan 2,332         205.10         11.37       112.50         20.73    317.60         

27 Mingo 4,209         370.80         11.35       205.00         20.53    575.80         

28 Webster 1,366         120.50         11.34       70.00           19.51    190.50         

29 Randolph 4,040         356.50         11.33       196.50         20.56    553.00         

30 Jackson 4,654         414.50         11.23       232.00         20.06    646.50         

31 Mineral 4,105         366.00         11.22       216.50         18.96    582.50         

32 Braxton 1,999         178.50         11.20       106.42         18.78    284.92         

32 Harrison 10,753       960.36         11.20       515.25         20.87    1,475.61      

34 Fayette 6,365         570.50         11.16       296.50         21.47    867.00         

35 Ohio 5,269         472.83         11.14       267.00         19.73    739.83         

36 Lincoln 3,462         312.50         11.08       186.00         18.61    498.50         

37 Ritchie 1,457         132.00         11.04       79.00           18.44    211.00         

37 Summers 1,518         137.50         11.04       78.50           19.34    216.00         

39 Greenbrier 4,897         444.50         11.02       301.50         16.24    746.00         

40 Wirt 1,035         94.00           11.01       52.00           19.90    146.00         

41 Grant 1,656         151.00         10.97       78.00           21.23    229.00         

42 Kanawha 26,230       2,410.90      10.88       1,266.00      20.72    3,676.90      

43 McDowell 3,056         284.50         10.74       170.00         17.98    454.50         

44 Monroe 1,784         166.50         10.71       93.00           19.18    259.50         

45 Marshall 4,671         437.00         10.69       287.00         16.28    724.00         

46 Brooke 2,935         277.00         10.60       164.00         17.90    441.00         

47 Tucker 1,008         96.50           10.45       57.00           17.68    153.50         

48 Calhoun 1,028         102.50         10.03       62.50           16.45    165.00         

49 Tyler 1,291         129.50         9.97         76.00           16.99    205.50         

50 Pleasants 1,145         121.00         9.46         71.50           16.01    192.50         

51 Pocahontas 1,025         112.00         9.15         69.50           14.75    181.50         

52 Gilmer 797            88.00           9.06         52.00           15.33    140.00         

53 Pendleton 932            103.00         9.05         61.00           15.28    164.00         

54 Wetzel 2,531         280.00         9.04         178.00         14.22    458.00         

55 Doddridge 1,116         129.50         8.62         78.80           14.16    208.30         

- Total 270,613     23,773.46    11.38       13,697.76    19.76    37,471.22    

OSF

Total Personnel (With enr) 18

01/18/18
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT

(SORTED BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS PER SERVICE PERS)

2017-18 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of

Headcount Professional Students/ Service Students/ Total

Ct. County Enrollment Personnel Prof Pers Personnel Serv Pers Personnel

1 Preston 4,518         368.59         12.26       200.50         22.53       569.09         

2 Raleigh 11,993       1,015.30      11.81       550.29         21.79       1,565.59      

3 Hardy 2,354         183.50         12.83       108.50         21.70       292.00         

4 Upshur 3,757         327.00         11.49       173.50         21.65       500.50         

5 Putnam 9,628         814.50         11.82       445.50         21.61       1,260.00      

6 Barbour 2,300         201.00         11.44       107.00         21.50       308.00         

7 Fayette 6,365         570.50         11.16       296.50         21.47       867.00         

8 Monongalia 11,595       1,001.00      11.58       544.25         21.30       1,545.25      

9 Grant 1,656         151.00         10.97       78.00           21.23       229.00         

10 Wood 12,606       1,099.00      11.47       596.00         21.15       1,695.00      

11 Boone 4,010         340.00         11.79       190.25         21.08       530.25         

12 Hancock 4,086         351.00         11.64       194.50         21.01       545.50         

13 Harrison 10,753       960.36         11.20       515.25         20.87       1,475.61      

14 Morgan 2,332         205.10         11.37       112.50         20.73       317.60         

15 Kanawha 26,230       2,410.90      10.88       1,266.00      20.72       3,676.90      

16 Taylor 2,432         204.50         11.89       118.00         20.61       322.50         

17 Randolph 4,040         356.50         11.33       196.50         20.56       553.00         

18 Mingo 4,209         370.80         11.35       205.00         20.53       575.80         

19 Roane 2,226         185.00         12.03       108.50         20.52       293.50         

20 Cabell 12,739       1,088.20      11.71       625.50         20.37       1,713.70      

21 Mercer 8,960         784.50         11.42       443.50         20.20       1,228.00      

22 Clay 1,922         164.00         11.72       95.50           20.13       259.50         

23 Jackson 4,654         414.50         11.23       232.00         20.06       646.50         

24 Wirt 1,035         94.00           11.01       52.00           19.90       146.00         

25 Hampshire 3,153         268.00         11.76       159.50         19.77       427.50         

26 Ohio 5,269         472.83         11.14       267.00         19.73       739.83         

27 Berkeley 19,294       1,613.38      11.96       983.00         19.63       2,596.38      

28 Webster 1,366         120.50         11.34       70.00           19.51       190.50         

29 Summers 1,518         137.50         11.04       78.50           19.34       216.00         

30 Nicholas 3,738         315.50         11.85       194.50         19.22       510.00         

31 Wyoming 3,936         341.50         11.53       205.00         19.20       546.50         

32 Monroe 1,784         166.50         10.71       93.00           19.18       259.50         

32 Wayne 6,999         583.50         11.99       365.00         19.18       948.50         

34 Mineral 4,105         366.00         11.22       216.50         18.96       582.50         

35 Logan 5,798         488.00         11.88       307.00         18.89       795.00         

36 Jefferson 9,173         743.50         12.34       486.00         18.87       1,229.50      

37 Braxton 1,999         178.50         11.20       106.42         18.78       284.92         

38 Lincoln 3,462         312.50         11.08       186.00         18.61       498.50         

39 Ritchie 1,457         132.00         11.04       79.00           18.44       211.00         

40 Marion 7,999         689.50         11.60       441.00         18.14       1,130.50      

41 Mason 4,165         353.00         11.80       230.50         18.07       583.50         

42 McDowell 3,056         284.50         10.74       170.00         17.98       454.50         

43 Brooke 2,935         277.00         10.60       164.00         17.90       441.00         

44 Tucker 1,008         96.50           10.45       57.00           17.68       153.50         

45 Lewis 2,566         225.50         11.38       146.00         17.58       371.50         

46 Tyler 1,291         129.50         9.97         76.00           16.99       205.50         

47 Calhoun 1,028         102.50         10.03       62.50           16.45       165.00         

48 Marshall 4,671         437.00         10.69       287.00         16.28       724.00         

49 Greenbrier 4,897         444.50         11.02       301.50         16.24       746.00         

50 Pleasants 1,145         121.00         9.46         71.50           16.01       192.50         

51 Gilmer 797            88.00           9.06         52.00           15.33       140.00         

52 Pendleton 932            103.00         9.05         61.00           15.28       164.00         

53 Pocahontas 1,025         112.00         9.15         69.50           14.75       181.50         

54 Wetzel 2,531         280.00         9.04         178.00         14.22       458.00         

55 Doddridge 1,116         129.50         8.62         78.80           14.16       208.30         

- Total 270,613     23,773.46    11.38       13,697.76    19.76       37,471.22    

OSF

Total Personnel (With enr) 18

01/18/18
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